value for each specific loan that was reviewed.  Based on that review, weighted average fair values were applied to the
loans not specifically reviewed.  The results of discontinued operations do not include any future severance
payments. Of the approximately $1.1 billion in book value of loans in

Edgar Filing: Bancorp, Inc. - Form 10-Q

76

33

Edgar Filing: Bancorp, Inc. - Form 10-Q

77

that portfolio as of  the September 30, 2014 date of discontinuance of operations, $588.7 million of loans remain
in  assets held for sale  on the balance sheet, reflecting related sales and paydowns. The Company is attempting to
sell those remaining loans.  Additionally, the balance sheet reflects $186.7 million in investment in unconsolidated
entity, which is comprised of notes owned by the Company as a result of the sale of certain discontinued loans.

A  table showing the balance sheet prior to discontinued operations as of September 30, 2014, the date of
discontinuance, and the adjustments reflecting transfers to discontinued operations is as follows.

September 30, 2014

As previously reported
Discontinued operations
adjustments As restated

(in thousands)
ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents
Cash and due from banks $   11,641 $   (1,728) $   9,913
Interest earning deposits at Federal
Reserve Bank 430,117  - 430,117
Securities purchased under agreements to
resell 55,450  - 55,450
Total cash and cash equivalents 497,208 (1,728) 495,480

Investment securities, available-for-sale, at
fair value 1,442,049  - 1,442,049
Investment securities, held-to-maturity
(fair value $94,889) 96,951  - 96,951
Commercial loans held for sale 136,115  - 136,115
Loans, net of deferred loan fees and costs 1,926,898 (1,070,470) 856,428
Allowance for loan and lease losses (3,832) (1,468) (5,300)
Loans, net 1,923,066 (1,071,938) 851,128
Federal Home Loan and Atlantic Central
Bankers Bank stock 3,409  - 3,409
Premises and equipment, net 17,536  - 17,536
Accrued interest receivable 15,028 (3,967) 11,061
Intangible assets, net 6,573  - 6,573
Other real estate owned 24,718 (23,993) 725
Deferred tax asset, net 71,021  - 71,021
Assets held for sale (35,698) 1,101,727 1,066,029
Other assets 39,147 (101) 39,046
Total assets $   4,237,123 $   - $   4,237,123

LIABILITIES
Deposits
Demand and interest checking $   3,554,484 $   - $   3,554,484
Savings and money market 324,015  - 324,015

Edgar Filing: Bancorp, Inc. - Form 10-Q

78

Time deposits 231  - 231
Time deposits, $100,000 and over 2,895  - 2,895
Total deposits 3,881,625  - 3,881,625

Securities sold under agreements to
repurchase 21,496  - 21,496
Subordinated debenture 13,401  - 13,401
Other liabilities 23,603  - 23,603
Total liabilities 3,940,125  - 3,940,125